Potentiometer speed control units
Assembly and operating instructions
Version 6.1
B14
2
Content
1. General information 3
1.1. Note symbols 3

45891 Gelsenkirchen
Product designation: Speed controller
Type designation: WPO
Serial number All Manufactured
From year of manufac-
ture:
2005
The manufacturer declares that the above-mentioned products in their design and construction as well as the version mar-
keted by
us comply with the harmonisation regulations listed below:
10
Place: Gelsenkirchen
Date: 01.012.2021
Maximilian Girnus
Managing Director WALPOL GmbH
11
1
 FASAR ELETTRONICA S.r.L.
 Strada della Marina, 9/6
 60019 Senigallia (AN)
 Tel.: 071.6609805
 Fax: 071.6611573
 E-mail: info@fasar.it
 www.fasar.it – www.fasarelettronica.com AAZZIIEENNDDAA  CCEERRTTIIFFIICCAATTAA  UUNNII  EENN  IISSOO  99000011::  22001155
FASAR ELETTRONICA s.r.l.
Strada della Marina, 9/6 – 60019 Senigallia (AN) – Italia
SELF-DECLARES
That the product:
Five speed motor regulator p/n DS-X-H52-PO-5S
conforms to the following standards:
 Electrical Safety:      CEI EN 60335-1/A13/A14
 Power measurement of noise:    CEI EN 55014-1
 Measurement of conducted emissions:   CEI EN 55014-1
 Measurement of harmonic current emissions:  CEI EN 61000-3-2
 Detections of voltage fluctuations (FLICKER):  CEI EN 61000-3-3
 Application of electrostatic discharge (EDS):  CEI EN 55014-2
CEI EN 61000-4-2
 Immunity to fast transients (BURST):   CEI EN 55014-2
CEI EN 61000-4-4
 Immunity to impulses (SURGE):    CEI EN 55014-2
CEI EN 61000-4-5
CEI EN 61000-4-5/A2
 Immunity to conducted noise induced by RF fields: CEI EN 55014-2
CEI EN 61000-4-6
 Immunity to power failures and brief interruptions: CEI EN 61000-4-11.
The conformity tests have been carried out at our internal laboratory for the purpose of verifying